4

P \$40,00 1107;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Candice Hellen Brown Elliott	08/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clairvoyante, Inc
Street Address:	874 Gravenstein Hwy S
Internal Address:	Suite 14
City:	Sebastopol
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95472

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11072814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)824-4634

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707-824-2060

Email: cmarsden@clairvoyante.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart P Kaler

Address Line 1: 874 Gravenstein Hwy S

Address Line 2: Suite 14

Address Line 4: Sebastopol, CALIFORNIA 95472

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CLRV-001CIA-01

Carolyn Marsden

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment, 08-20-2001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016701 FRAME: 0135

Docket No.: CLRV-001CIA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Candice Hellen Brown Elliott, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 531 York Street, Vallejo, California 94590, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a "ARRANGEMENT OF COLOR PIXELS FOR FULL COLOR IMAGING DEVICES WITH SIMPLIFIED ADDRESSING" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. Patent thereon; filed July 25, 2001, having serial no. 09/916,232 and;

WHEREAS, ClairVoyante Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 120 Pleasant Hill Road, Sebastopol, California 94572, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at Sebastopol, California, this 20 day of 10, 2001.

Candice Hellen Brown Elliott

PATENT REEL: 016701 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 10/28/2005